LM2700
600kHz/1.25MHz, 2.5A, Step-up PWM DC/DC Converter
General Description
The LM2700 is a step-up DC/DC converter with a 3.6A,
80mΩ internal switch and pin selectable operating fre-
quency. With the ability to produce 500mA at 8V from a
single Lithium Ion battery, the LM2700 is an ideal part for
biasing LCD displays. The LM2700 can be operated at

20012304
14-Lead TSSOP or LLP
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type NSC Package Drawing Supplied As
LM2700MT-ADJ TSSOP-14 MTC14 94 Units, Rail
LM2700MTX-ADJ TSSOP-14 MTC14 2500 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2700LD-ADJ LLP-14 LDA14A 1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2700LDX-ADJ LLP-14 LDA14A 4500 Units, Tape and Reel
Pin Description
Pin Name Function
1 VC Compensation network connection. Connected to the output of the voltage error amplifier.
2 FB Output voltage feedback input.